
No. Day Date Thai Name Chinese Name English Name

1 Thursday 1 January 2026 วันข้ึนปีใหม่ 元旦 New Year's Day

2 Friday 2 January 2026 วันหยุดท ำกำรเพ่ิมเป็นกรณีพิเศษ - Additional special holiday

3 Tuesday 3 March 2026 วันมำฆบูชำ 万佛节 Makha Bucha Day

4 Monday 6 April 2026
วันพระบำทสมเด็จพระพุทธยอดฟ้ำจุฬำโลกมหำรำช

และวันท่ีระลึกมหำจักรีบรมรำชวงศ์
开国纪念日 Chakri Memorial Day

5 Monday 13 April 2026 วันสงกรำนต์ 宋干节 Songkran Festival 

6 Tuesday 14 April 2026 วันสงกรำนต์ 宋干节 Songkran Festival 

7 Wednesday 15 April 2026 วันสงกรำนต์ 宋干节 Songkran Festival 

8 Friday 1 May 2026 วันแรงงำนแห่งชำติ 劳动节 National Labour Day

9 Monday 4 May 2026 วันฉัตรมงคล 泰皇登基纪念日 Coronation Day

10 Monday 1 June 2026 ชดเชยวันวิสำขบูชำ 佛诞节补假
Substitution for Visakha Bucha Day 

(Sunday 31 May 2026)

11 Wednesday 3 June 2026
วันเฉลิมพระชนมพรรษำสมเด็จพระนำงเจ้ำสุทิดำ 

พัชรสุธำพิมลลักษณ พระบรมรำชินี
皇后华诞 H.M. Queen Suthida Bajrasudhabimalalakshana's Birthday 

12 Tuesday 28 July 2026 วันเฉลิมพระชนมพรรษำพระบำทสมเด็จพระเจ้ำอยู่หัว 万寿节华诞 H.M.King Maha Vajiralongkorn's Birthday

13 Wednesday 29 July 2026 วันอำสำฬหบูชำ 三宝佛节 Asarnha Bucha Day

14 Wednesday 12 August 2026
วันเฉลิมพระชนมพรรษำสมเด็จพระนำงเจ้ำสิริกิต์ิ พระบรมรำชินีนำถพระ

บรมรำชชนนีพันปีหลวง และวันแม่แห่งชำติ
皇太后华诞/母亲节 H.M.Queen Sirkit The Queen Mother's Birthday / Mother's day

15 Tuesday 13 October 2026 วันนวมินทรมหำรำช 九世皇逝世纪念日 H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej the Great Memorial Day

16 Friday 23 October 2026 วันปิยมหำรำช 五世皇纪念日 H.M. King Chulalongkorn the Great Memorial Day 

17 Monday 7 December 2026
ชดเชยวันคล้ำยวันเฉลิมพระชนมพรรษำ พระบำทสมเด็จพระปรมินทรมหำ

ภูมิพลอดุลยเดช บรมนำถบพิตร และวันพ่อแห่งชำติ 九世皇诞辰日/父亲节补假

Substitution for H.M. King Bhumibol Adulyadej the Great's  

Birthday / National Day / Father's Day

(Saturday 5 December 2026)

18 Thursday 10 October 2026 วันรัฐธรรมนูญ 宪法纪念日 Constitution Day

19 Thursday 31 December 2026 วันส้ินปี 新年前起 New Year's Eve

วันหยุดประจ ำปี พ.ศ.2569 ธนำคำรแห่งประเทศจีน (ไทย) จ ำกัด (มหำชน)
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